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Newyddion Ysgol Bro Cynllaith News     

Red Nose Day 
On Friday 15th March pupils came into school in their own clothes and wearing their red noses. They entertained the 
whole school by doing ‘something funny for money’. Well done everyone, we raised £24.50 for Comic Relief – diolch 
yn fawr/thankyou very much. 

Wildlife trust  
Pupils in KS2 were very 
fortunate to build their own 
bird boxes on Wednesday 
20th March, which they then 
took home. They were 
advised on the best position 
for their boxes and which 
birds might nest in them.  

Volunteers from the Wildlife Trust provided all the materials 
and the pupils had a great time putting them all together. We 
also have 2 bird boxes on the school grounds and we are 
looking forward to seeing nests in them soon!   

 
    
 
                           

Some pupils from KS2 entered the Cross country event at Llanfair 
Caereinion, after school on Thursday 21st March. They ran very well on what is a difficult site. It didn’t put them off 
however and Ffion, Marty and Kiri were eligible to race in the next event at Maes-y-Dre, Welshpool on Friday 29th 
March. They ran brilliantly and had some great results. Da iawn chi. 

 

 

 
 

  

CRIW CYMRAEG 

 

We are now working towards our Silver 

Award – this is what we have been doing: 

 Fflic a Flac visited the school 

 Completed our questionnaire for 

the Silver award. 

 Playing Welsh yard games 

 



Fflic a Fflac 
On Friday 22nd March the puppets from S4C came to visit the school. The pupils had a wonderful time listening and 
responding to lots of Welsh  
vocabulary and singing the songs. They also learned how to make a quick and simple puppet out of tissue paper. 
GWYCH! WICKED! 

Llangrannog Residential trip 
On Wednesday 3rd April pupils in Year 5/6 went on their long awaited Welsh activity break to the Urdd Residential 
Centre at Llangrannog. They took part in a great range of activities, which included; 
Horse riding, skiing, go-kart racing and climbing to name a few. The disco on the last night was also a highlight! A 
great big thankyou to Mrs Evans and Mrs Morris for accompanying them and looking after them so well.  

Dioch yn fawr iawn.  

 

 

         
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    
                                                                                                                                                    

 

         

 

  

 

 

 

 

 



Dates for your diary 

 

 

New school dinner 

menu – Summer term 

has been sent home 

with your child today – 

it is also on the app. 

 

 

REMINDER – School meals now cost £2.45 per 

day. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

We wish you all a wonderful Easter holiday and we will see you all back 

at school on Monday 29th April. 

 

Thu 11th Apr – Break up for Easter 

Fri 12th Apr – PD day (Cluster moderation at high school) 

Mon 29th Apr – Back to school (Summer term) 

Wed 1st May – 4 area swimming gala (Marty) 

Mon 6th May – Bank Holiday (no school) 

Tue 7th May – National Tests begin 

Thu 9th May – Fire Safety talk (both classes) 

Sat 11th May – Llanrhaeadr Fun Day 

Tue 14th May – National Tests end 

Wed 15th May – Reception measurement programme 

Fri 17th May – Tennis at High School 

Tue 21st & Wed 22nd May – Free Ukulele taster sessions in 
Clwb Cynllaith courtesy of Vera 

Fri 24th May – Break up for half term/Own clothes day £1 

Mon 3rd Jun – Back to school 

Wed 5th Jun – Sports Day 

Mon 10th Jun – School nurse to see Year 6 pupils 

Wed 12th Jun – Bore Cymraeg 

Thu 13th Jun – Area Sports at high school (KS2) 

Sat 15th Jun – Pennant Fun Day 

Fri 28th Jun – Tanat Valley Cricket/Rounders at Llangedwyn 
Primary School (KS2) 

Wed 3rd to Fri 5th July – Year 6 transition days to high 
school (on high school bus) 
Year 2 pupils up to KS2 class 

Fri 12th Jul – Multi-Sports Day at high school (KS2) 

Thu 18th Jul – Leavers’ service 

Fri 19th Jul – Break up for Summer holidays 

Mon 2nd Sep – PD day 

Tue 3rd Sep – Back to school 

School Council 
 
Lunchtime clubs for next term 
Mon –ICT (Year 2 upwards) 
Tue – Drama (FPhase) 
           Football – KS2 
Wed – Cricket (Year 2 upwards) 
Thu – Drama (FPhase) 
           Tennis (KS2) 
Fri – Detective Club – (Year 2 upwards) 
 


